

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G600]

ITEM 174:

## PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 21st SEPTEMBER

06113/2212 — The correct land use for Portion 2212 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby,

[2015

## CORRIGENDUM

It is advised that under the Heading of the Papua New Guinea Land Board Meeting Number: 05/2010. A corrigendum is prepared to the correct land use for Items: 174, 175, 176, 178, 179 & 180 in the *National Gazette* of G307 of 20th December, 2010 should have read as follows;

		Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
2.	ITEM 175:	06113/2213 — The correct land use for Portion 2213 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
3.	ITEM 176:	06113/2214 — The correct land use for Portion 2214 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
4.	ITEM 177:	06113/2216 - The correct land use for Portion 2216 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby,

- ITEM 177: 06113/2216 The correct land use for Portion 2216 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
- ITEM 178: 06113/2217 The correct land use for Portion 2217 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
- 6. ITEM 179: 06113/2218 The correct land use for Portion 2218 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.
- 7. ITEM 180: 06113/2219 The correct land use for Portion 2219 Milinch Granville, Fourmil Moresby, Central Province, should read as Special (Residential, Agriculture and Quarry) Lease and not Granville as gazetted.

Any inconvince that has caused with regard to the above matter is very much regretted.

Dated at City of Port Moresby, this 10th day of August, 2015.

Hon. B. ALLAN, MP, Minister for Lands & Physical Planning.